Morton J. Rosenberg

FEB-24-2011 07:04 RUSENBERG KLEIN AND	LEE 410 461 3067 P.01 MRI035-2174
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
CHE-WEI LEE WEN-HSIANG TSAI	Name: NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY
WEN-HSIANG TOAL	
	Street Address: NO. 1001 TA HSUEH RD.
Execution Date(s) 2/17/2011; 2/17/2011	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: HSINCHU CITY 300
Security Agreement L Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
• •	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/033,384	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	/ Milained Cod Haine
9. Signature:	2/24/2011

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to:

Customer No. 04580

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

2

This assignment applicable to an invention entitled (invention side) _METHOD FOR EMBEDDING SECRET MESSAGE INTO FIG. HAM. Election of the design and applicable to a invention entitled (invention side) _METHOD FOR EMBEDDING SECRET MESSAGE AND A graph and production for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment [check care]	1			SSIGNMENT DEED
### ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	This assi	gnment	agreement is applicable to an invention en	titled (invention title) <u>METHOD FOR EMBEDDING SECRET</u>
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:  (check cane)	MESSA	GE IN	TO PNG IMAGE	
(check one)	This PA	TENT	RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
U.S. Patent No. This assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) U.S. Patent Application Indights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application indentified above.  Fall read SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement as (or nee):  (Full reams of first assigned). Chee Wall E.  (Address) No.21 Lane 737 Mingde St. Canajhen hist. Anobiating City. Tollerin, B.O.G.  (Full reams of first assigned). Chee Wall E.  (Address) No.21 Lane 737 Mingde St. Canajhen hist. Anobiating City. Tollerin, B.O.G.  (Full reams of first assigned). The Wall E.  (Address) No.21 Lane 737 Mingde St. Canajhen hist. Anobiating City. Tollerin, B.O.G.  (Full ment of fourth joint assigner, if any). Marchifology TsAI  (Address) No.21 Lane 737 Mingde St. Canajhen hist. Anobiating City. Tollerin, B.O.G.  (Address) No.20 Lane 468. Minglus No. East District Hallachus City. Tollerin, B.O.G.  (Address) No.20 Lane 585 (No. E. 187)  (Address) No.20 Lane 585 (No. E. 187)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignes)  (Address) No.20 Tollering Tury University.  (Address) No.20 Tollering Tury University.  (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignes)  (Address) a partnership  a Corporation of TAIWAN, B.O.G.  (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is  (check one) an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNEE, and the second and the order pool and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and order good and valuable consideration; and the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the order right, this end interests in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; and continuations, continuations, part, divisionals, ressues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the first to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSI				ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
The PATENT RICHT assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor). Che Well EF  (Address). No.21 Lane 737 Vingde St. Cicumben Dist. Acobatung City, Taisean, R.O.G.  (Full name of Teas assignor). Che Well EF  (Address). No.32 Lane 737 Vingde St. Cicumben Dist. Acobatung City, Taisean, R.O.G.  (Full name of Teas one) joint assignor, if any). Manchélang TSAT  (Address). No.33. Alley (Oz. Lone 648. Mirghu Rd., East District. Hainchu City, Toiseon, R.O.G.  (Address). No.30. Alley Toint assignor, if any). Addressing TSAT  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee). Nathonal Chips Tury University  (Address). No.30. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual apartmenship  a partmenship  a Corporation of (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is  (check one) an individual apartmenship  a Corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the followings to each ASSIGNEE; in the invention; all continuations, continuations, part, divisionals, restaues, and re-ceramination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim profession under such assigns the followings to each ASSIGNEE(s) of the regulations for this invention.  Assignation of the Assignee of the referred to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; and the entire right, title and interest in an entire c	•	X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13	7033,384 filed 2/23/2011
The PATENT RICHT assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) U.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor). Che Well EF  (Address). No.21 Lane 737 Vingde St. Cicumben Dist. Acobatung City, Taisean, R.O.G.  (Full name of Teas assignor). Che Well EF  (Address). No.32 Lane 737 Vingde St. Cicumben Dist. Acobatung City, Taisean, R.O.G.  (Full name of Teas one) joint assignor, if any). Manchélang TSAT  (Address). No.33. Alley (Oz. Lone 648. Mirghu Rd., East District. Hainchu City, Toiseon, R.O.G.  (Address). No.30. Alley Toint assignor, if any). Addressing TSAT  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee). Nathonal Chips Tury University  (Address). No.30. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual apartmenship  a partmenship  a Corporation of (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is  (check one) an individual apartmenship  a Corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the followings to each ASSIGNEE; in the invention; all continuations, continuations, part, divisionals, restaues, and re-ceramination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim profession under such assigns the followings to each ASSIGNEE(s) of the regulations for this invention.  Assignation of the Assignee of the referred to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; and the entire right, title and interest in an entire c			U.S. Patent No.	issued
(check one) U.S. Petent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Petent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc);  (Full name of first assignor). Che Wai LEF.  (Full name of first assignor). Che Wai LEF.  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Ware-Haining TSAI.  (Address). Nasl. Alley 102. Lane 437. Mighabu Nat. East District. Hainsha Cry, Tolwon, R.O.G.  (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Ware-Haining TSAI.  (Address). Assignory. The National Chips Unsurvivers in the Assignory. If any)  (Fall name of fourth joint assignor, if any)  (Address). Nasl. Alley 102. Lane 438. Mighabu Nat. East District. Hainsha Cry, Tolwon, R.O.G.  (Fall name of hourth joint assignor, if any)  (Address). Nasl. Assignory. The National Chips Unsurvivers in the Assignory.  (Address). National Chips Unsurvivers in the agreement is:  (Name of Assignee). National Chips Unsurvivers in the Assignory.  (Address). National Chips Unsurvivers in the Assignory.  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee).  (Address). In a paramenthip  a Corporation of TAIWAN.R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE is  (check one) an individual a paramenthip  a corporation of TAIWAN.R.O.C.  The Third ASSIGNEE is  (check one) an individual a paramenthip  a corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the fall and exclusiver that to the inventorin, an opula interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire right title and exclusive that to the inventorin, and the right to claim printing under 30 such as Signory and proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations, continuations and risken applications, exec	The PA	TENT	RIGHT assigned under this agreement are	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application indertified above.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full mame of first assignor). Check Well E.E.  (Address). In Assignor, if any). Manchisting TSAI.  (Address). In Assignor, if any).  (Address).  (Addr				
The ASSIGNORE is referred to in this agreement is:  (Address.) Mag. 24 Lane 737. Virging 51. Classifier 154. Control 154.				assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNER is referred to in this agreement is (or rep: (Full name of first assignor). Check May 1 EF (Address). No. 21 Lanz 737. Virgués 51. Cambien Dict. Vanobsung City, Talivan R.O.G. (Full name of Second joint assignor, if any.) Mechanism 2 The City of or Country).  (Address). No. 38. Alley 102. Lanz 648. Minglou Rd. East District. Hainshu City, Toiwon, R.O.G. (Full name of Intelligent assignor, if any.)  (Address). No. 38. Alley 102. Lanz 648. Minglou Rd. East District. Hainshu City, Toiwon, R.O.G. (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any.)  (Address). The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). Natlong Chipe Turp University (Address). The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). Natlong Chipe Turp University (Address). The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). Natlong Chipe Turp Chipe Turp Chipe				
(Address)Na_B_L lane 737. Yingde St. Camben Dist. Keebshung CRV, Toiwan R.O.C. (Full name of scoord joint assigner, if any)Mechanism Text. (Address)Na_B_A.Blay (32_Lane 648_Minglux Rd, East District. Historius CRV, Toiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) (Address)Na_B_CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)National CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)National CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)National CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)National CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)National CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)National CRV ferrord to in this agreement is:  (Norm of Assignee)CAddress)	The AS	SIGNO	R(S) referred to in this agreement is (or an	s).
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  (Address)	(Full name of	first as	signor) Che Wei LFF	
(Address)	(Address)_h	<u> 10.21_L</u>	ane 737. Ylnade St. Cianihen Dist. Knahr	jung City, Tajwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third Joint assignor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address) No.1001 To Haseh Rd, Hsinchu City 300, Telwon, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual a parmership	(Full name of	second	Joint assignor, if any) Wen-Hsiono TSA	
Colorest	(Full name of	70.30. (	Vist assismor if any	rict, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) National Chipe Tup University (Address) No. 1001 To Hasel Rd., Highing Urly 300, Telwon, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   a parmership   a corporation of   (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   a parmership   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNEE is   (state or Country)  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE; their is uncessors and assigns in the invention; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to	(Address)	ania j	mic assignos, it any /	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) National Chipe Tup University (Address) No. 1001 To Hasel Rd., Highing Urly 300, Telwon, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   a parmership   a corporation of   (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   a parmership   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a parmership   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNEE is   (state or Country)  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE; their is uncessors and assigns in the invention; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to	(Full name of	fourth j	oint assignor, if any )	
(Name of Assignee) _ Natlond Chige Ture University (Address) _ No. 1001 Te Head Rd. Heinchu Chy 300, Telwon, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) _ (Address) _ The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) _ (Address) _ The First ASSIGNEE is (check one) _ an individual _ a parmership _ a Corporation of _ TAIWAN.R.O.C. (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) _ an individual _ a parmership _ a Corporation of _ (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) _ an individual _ a parmership _ a Corporation of _ (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) _ an individual _ a parmership _ a Corporation of _ (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the followings to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent RIGHTS in the invention; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  At to all U.S. Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNNEE(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substituce, rerewal, recommination and reissue applications, execute all	[C. edd. edd			
(Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ((Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a parmership   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the uniter right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS In the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in-part, substitute, neweyl, receival, receival receival and ef				····
(Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ((Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a parmership   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the uniter right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS In the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in-part, substitute, neweyl, receival, receival receival and ef	(Address)	uguee) Na 1001	To Haush Dr. Deinahu City 200 Taluan	POC.
(Name of Assignee)  (Address)  The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   & a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a individual   a parmership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS In the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and onjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  (Signature of sole of first assignor)   (Date)    (Signature of sole of first assignor)   (Date)    (Signature of third assignor, if any)   (Date)	The Sec	ond A	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	N. J.A.,
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Address)  The First ASSICNEE is  (check one)	(Name of Ass	ignec).	The state of the s	
(Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	(Address)			
The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	The Thi	ird ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a parmership	(Name of Ass	ignee).		
(check one)   an individual   a parmership   S a Corporation of   State or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a partnership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a partnership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   a nindividual   a partnership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS In the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) gare(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, examination, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ouths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid ask ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Are Net Second assignor, if any) (Date)  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)			•	
a parmership  a Corporation of  TAIWANI.R.O.C.  (state or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s), heir successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Ace Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Clate)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)				
The Second ASSIGNEE is  (check one)	,	Па	parmership	
The Second ASSIGNEE is  (check one)		X a	Corporation ofTAIWAN	L.R.O.C.
(check one)   an individual   a partnership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a partnership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ouths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of Sole or first assignor)  (Date)  (Signature of Sole or first assignor)  (Clate)				
a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)   an individual   a partnership   a Corporation of   (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and onjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary of desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of sole or first assignor, if any)  (Signature of forth with assignor, if any)				
a Corporation of (state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reisve applications, execute all necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Assignature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Signature of storth in assignor, if any)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)	(check one)			
(state or Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is  (check one)		□а	partnership	
The Third ASSIGNEE is  (check one)		L a	Corporation of	
(check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)				
a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Cet Wei Let (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)				
(state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)	(-110011 0110)			
(state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation—in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and revisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)				
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS In the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)		Application 1.		state or Country)
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations,-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	The AS	SIGNO		
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS In the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)	which is ackn	owledg	ed, have and do hereby assign the following	g to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)		the fu	and exclusive right to the invention;	
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)		au cdr	al interest in and to the entire right, title an	d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of sole or first assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and			
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.			
the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the			
Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	Director of Pa	itents a	nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to	the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.  Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  [Signature of sole or first assignor)  [Date]  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)	the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.			
Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  [Signature of sole or first assignor)  [Date]  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of fourth assignor, if any)  (Date)	Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the			
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  [Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	ASSIGNOR(	s) respe	cing said invention, and testify in any legs	of proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.  Che Wei Lee  [Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	Lontinuation-	n part.	substitute, renewal, reexamination and rei	ssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
Che Wei Lee  (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	able to aid on	A A CCI	(IN PR(s), their successors and assistant	an rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
(Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	- t			potential enforced proper protection for said invention.
(Signature of second assignor, if any)  (Date)  (Signature of third assignor, if any)  (Date)	Ch	<u>e 11</u>	ei Lee	Feb. 17. 2011
(Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date) (Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)	17 5	(Signal	ure of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)	- Be	(Sime	upp of verying position as if a sale	
(Signature of Courth agriculture)		(១ខ្សោង)	ore or school exalghor, it sub)	(Date)
(Signature of Courth agriculture)	****	(Signat	ure of third assignor, if any)	(Data)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Date)	×			(Date)
		(zagnar	ure or fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025830 FRAME: 0938